COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE KENTUCKY STATE BOARD ON ELECTRIC GENERATION AND TRANSMISSION SITING

In the Matter of the Application of AEUG Fleming Solar, LLC, for a Construction Certificate to Construct a Merchant Electric Generating Facility

Case No. 2020-00206

)

)

APPLICATION TO CONSTRUCT MERCHANT ELECTRIC GENERATING FACILITY

Pursuant to KRS 278.706 and 807 KAR 5:110, AEUG Fleming Solar, LLC (f/k/a Tenaska Solar XIII, LLC), by counsel, submits this application for a construction certificate to construct a merchant electric generating facility. In support of this application, AEUG Fleming ("AEUG Fleming") states as follows:

 AEUG Fleming is a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware with a principal place of business of 55 E. Monroe St., Suite 1925, Chicago, IL 60603.
AEUG Fleming's phone number is (312) 870-1480. A copy of AEUG Fleming's Certificate of Authority that is on file with the Kentucky Secretary of State's office is submitted as Attachment I to the Application.

2. The proposed AEUG Fleming Solar Facility will be a 188-megawatt alternating current (MWac) photovoltaic electricity generation facility. The project is to be located in Fleming County, at 32110ld Convict Pike, Flemingsburg, KY 41041. The power generated by the project will be sold on the open market through the existing transmission line that crosses the property.

1

3. Pursuant to KRS 278.706 and 807 KAR 5:100, AEUG Fleming hereby submits its application fee of \$188,000.00 with this filing.

4. AEUG Fleming, through its attorneys identified below, has the ability to receive electronic transmissions in this matter at the electronic mail addresses listed below.

5. Information required to be filed by statute and regulation is attached hereto.

Please refer to the attached Table of Contents and related information.

WHEREFORE, AEUG Fleming respectfully requests that the Siting Board accept for filing this Application in accordance with 807 KAR 5:100, Section 3(3), and approve a construction certificate for AEUG Fleming to construct its AEUG Fleming Solar Facility.

Respectfully submitted,

Jamohr. Gardine

STURGILL, TURNER, BARKER & MOLONEY, PLLC James W. Gardner M. Todd Osterloh 333 West Vine Street, Suite 1500 Lexington, KY 40507 Phone: 859-255-8581 Fax: 859.231.0851 jgardner@sturgillturner.com tosterloh@sturgillturner.com

COUNSEL FOR AEUG FLEMING SOLAR

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a true and correct copy of this Application has been served via e-mail on November 25, 2020, and a paper copy will be served upon the following:

Fleming County Judge/Executive Larry Foxworthy

flemingcountyjudge@gmail.com

Samoli. Gardine

Counsel for the AEUG Fleming Solar